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Diary Dates: 

Mon 4th October - INSET DAY 

Fri 22nd October - Flu vaccination for all years - Register online! 

Fri 22nd October - Last day of term  

Mon 1st November  - First day of term  

Fri 12th November - INSET DAY  

Fri 17th December - Last day of term. 1:30pm finish 

Tues 4th January - First day of term 

Fri 4th February - INSET DAY 

Fri 11th February - last day of term 

Mon 21st February - First day of term 

Fri 1st April - last day of term. 1:30pm finish 

Tues 19th April - first day of term 

Mon 2nd May - BANK HOLIDAY 

Fri 27th May - Last day of term 

Mon 6th June - First day of term 

Fri 17th June - INSET DAY 

Wed 20th July - Last day of term. 1:30pm finish 

Hola Mexico!  

Year 6 have been learning about the people, the place and the history of Mexico this 
term. They have also enjoyed making and tasting food and drink from the region.   

Looking good everyone!  



Flu nasal spray vaccination 
You will have received an email recently, regarding the Flu nasal spray             
vaccination. This will take place on Friday 22nd October for all year groups.    
To ensure your child receives the vaccine,  please follow the instructions              
below:  

 

The online consent form closes at 11am, on Friday 15th October.  

Click on the following the link: www.susseximmunisations.co.uk/Forms/Flu  

1. Enter and confirm your preferred email address – you will receive a confirmation email 
following submission of the consent form.  

2. Enter your school code: SX138390  

3. Complete and submit the consent form, indicating your choice of consent - Please              
         ensure you provide the child’s registered address and GP.  

School photo orders must be returned to school by 28th September. 
Alternatively you can order online using the details on the photo pack.  

 Scooters 
We have had reports of unsupervised children on scooters, in and around the               

Year 4-5 gate, behaving in a dangerous manner. Spinning them very close to other 
parents and children whilst waiting to come into school, and riding them in the road. 
We had a very near miss this week, when a child stepped out onto the road on their 

scooter, in front of a car.  

Please can we remind parents that if your child rides a scooter to school, they must 
be mindful of other people and traffic, we will have no choice but to ban them from 

school if the reckless behaviour continues.  

Thank you for your support.  

https://www.susseximmunisations.co.uk/Forms/Flu

